Substitute Form PTO-1594 M R	06-08-1999 3HE	Attorney Docket No.: 04288/13900 EET
Commissioner of Patents and Trader		f an original document.
Name of conveying party(ies): Forster Holdings, Inc.	101058359 2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies): orting Goods, Inc.
 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State - Delaware □ Other 	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Part ☐ Limited Part ☐ Corporation	rtnershiptnership
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
 Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	representative desig	ot domiciled in the United States, a domestic ination is attached. □ Yes ■ No dresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: March 3, 1995		
4. Application number(s) or trademark nu	mber(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark No	o.(s):
		1,852,014 1,788,927 1,704,327 1,513,348
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Name/address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed		er of applications and registrations
Timothy A. French, Esq. Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	■ Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$165 d to charge deposit account
	If the fee aboaccount, a dattached. Pl	ount number: 06-1050 ove is being charged to deposit uplicate copy of this cover sheet is lease apply any additional charges, or to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing	Label Number <u>EL 2246 76 269 U</u>
/1999 NTHRI1 00000018 1854271 :481	Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 Cl deposited with the United S Post Office To Addressee" indicated above and is addressed.	
, ,	- Bristy	CTRADEMARK

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0658

Statement and signature: To the best of	^f my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct	
and the attached is a true copy of the c	original document.	. //		
		// /	and the	
Sean F. Heneghan			6/3/97	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	'/	Date	
Total number of pages	s including cover sh	eet/attachments, and	document: 4	
	and the attached is a true copy of the constant Sean F. Heneghan Name of Person Signing	and the attached is a true copy of the original document. Sean F. Heneghan Name of Person Signing Signature	and the attached is a true copy of the original document. Sean F. Heneghan Name of Person Signing Signature	Sean F. Heneghan Sight 4/3/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0659

TEASETY OF THATELOUS

WHEREAS PORSTER HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignment" has adopted, used and is using in its business the tradesarks which are shown on Exhibit A hereto (the "Tradesarks");

WHEREAS Assignor owns and uses the Trademarks in a variety of applications, including, without limitation, with respect to the manufacture, distribution and sale of matches, toothpicks, cutlery, housewarss, and sporting goods;

WHEREAS Assignor is transferring certain of its assets to FORSTER SPORTING GOODS, INC., a Maine comporation ("Assignee") and, in conjunction therewith, wishes to transfer to Assignee the Trademarks for all uses with respect to lawn games (the "Assigned Applications");

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be logally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks) with respect to the Assignment Applications, but not for such other uses as Assignor currently uses the Trademarks (including, without limitation, with respect to matches, toothpicks and cutlery).

Assigner bereby authorises and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of, and to issue in accordance with this instrument, the Trademarks with respect to the Assigned Applications.

This instrument shall inurs to the benefit of Assignes and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

Dated March 3, 1995

FORSTER HOLDINGS, INC.

Kame:

Title:

1501676_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0660



EXHIBIT A

Reg. No.	Req. Date	Country
1,854,271	September 13, 1994	U.S.
1,852,014	August 30, 1994	U.S.
1,788,927	August 17, 1993	U.S.
1,786,233	August 3, 1993	U.S.
1,531,493	March 21, 1989	U.S.
1,645,699	May 21, 1991	U.S.
1,704,327	July 28, 1992	U.S.
1,643,208	April 30, 1991	U.S.
1,513,348	November 22, 1988	U.S.
	1,854,271 1,852,014 1,788,927 1,786,233 1,531,493 1,645,699 1,704,327 1,643,208	1,854,271 September 13, 1994 1,852,014 August 30, 1994 1,788,927 August 17, 1993 1,786,233 August 3, 1993 1,531,493 March 21, 1989 1,645,699 May 21, 1991 1,704,327 July 28, 1992 1,643,208 April 30, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0661 Ser

RECORDED: 06/03/1999